ORDINANCE BILL NO. _____ FOR 1936

ORDINANCE NO. 471

A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND THE RECORDER OF THE CITY OF LEBANON, OREGON, TO EXECUTE A SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED TO HUGH R. KIRKPATRICK AND FERRIS C. KIRKPATRICK, HUSBAND AND WIFE, ON BEHALF OF SAID CITY TO CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY OWNED BY SAID CITY.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON, OREGON, DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the Mayor and Recorder of the City of Lebanon, Oregon, be and they are hereby authorized, directed and empowered to execute on behalf of said City a special warranty deed conveying to Hugh R. Kirkpatrick and Ferris C. Kirkpatrick, husband and wife, for the purchase price of Two Thousand Dollars (\$2000.00) the following described real property, to-wit:

Beginning at a point which is 60 feet East and 60 feet North of the Southeast corner of Block 2 of the Original Town, now City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, and running thence East 94 feet to an alley; thence North 60 feet; thence West 94 feet to Main Street; thence South 60 feet to the place of beginning.

Section 2. That the Mayor and Recorder of the City of Lebanon, Oregon, be and they are hereby further authorized, directed and empowered to execute on behalf of said City a special warranty deed conveying to Hugh R. Kirkpatrick and Ferris C. Kirkpatrick, husband and wife, for the purchase price of Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00) the following described real property, to-wit:

Lot No. Four (4) in Park View Sub-Division to the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, as the same appears on the maps and plats of said Addition on file in the office of the County Recorder for Linn County, Oregon.

Section 3. That the sale of each of said parcels of real property to said Hugh R. Kirkpatrick and Ferris C. Kirkpatrick, husband and wife, is hereby in all respects confirmed.

Passed by the Council this 7th day of January, 1936. Approved by the Mayor this 7th day of January, 1936.

Attest: 6 % Witman

1

1. N. Mayor. Mayor.

City of Lebanon ORDINANCE BILL NO. ______ for 193_6 ORDINANCE NO. 471 RESOLUTION NO. 1936 Title: Chutherizing Sale fan 7 1936 Read first time 21 7" Read second time in 193 6 Read third time au 7 Passed by Council 193 an T Approved by Mayor in Filed . 193 City Recorder F. D. MAYER **City** Attorney